



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 10/31/2019

Prepared By : Fred Flores

Solicitation No : CO-00269

Job # : 18-4525

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 11A

Time And Date : October 30, 2019 at 10:00 AM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00269 - 1_TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES LLC			CO-00269 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00269 - 3_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP			CO-00269 - 4_CRUZ TEC INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA)	LF	\$10.00	35	\$350.00	\$13.00	35	\$455.00	\$7.00	35	\$245.00	\$9.00	35	\$315.00
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (COSA)	SF	\$2.00	396	\$792.00	\$7.00	396	\$2,772.00	\$4.00	396	\$1,584.00	\$9.00	396	\$3,564.00
3	203	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT (COSA)	GAL	\$20.00	54	\$1,076.00	\$9.50	54	\$511.10	\$13.00	54	\$699.40	\$23.50	54	\$1,264.30
4	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$80.00	42	\$3,368.00	\$80.00	42	\$3,368.00	\$200.00	42	\$8,420.00	\$110.00	42	\$4,631.00
5	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$50.00	536	\$26,800.00	\$25.00	536	\$13,400.00	\$104.00	536	\$55,744.00	\$84.00	536	\$45,024.00
6	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT(2"	SY	\$30.00	498	\$14,940.00	\$22.00	498	\$10,956.00	\$23.00	498	\$11,454.00	\$22.50	498	\$11,205.00
7	413.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (COSA)	CY	\$150.00	2	\$330.00	\$130.00	2	\$286.00	\$173.00	2	\$380.60	\$167.00	2	\$367.40
8	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB (COSA)	LF	\$30.00	35	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	35	\$1,750.00	\$56.00	35	\$1,960.00	\$35.00	35	\$1,225.00
9	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (COSA)	SY	\$80.00	19	\$1,520.00	\$96.00	19	\$1,824.00	\$107.00	19	\$2,033.00	\$97.00	19	\$1,843.00
10	503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA)	SY	\$100.00	25	\$2,500.00	\$117.00	25	\$2,925.00	\$107.00	25	\$2,675.00	\$175.00	25	\$4,375.00
11	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA) PROJECT LOCATION - AU17	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$667.00	1	\$667.00	\$15,200.00	1	\$15,200.00
12	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA) PROJECT LOCATION - BA31	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$667.00	1	\$667.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
13	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA) PROJECT LOCATION - BK30	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$667.00	1	\$667.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
14	530.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ELECTRONIC MESSAGE BOARD (COSA)	EA	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00
15	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	882	\$882.00	\$20.00	882	\$17,640.00	\$2.00	882	\$1,764.00	\$1.00	882	\$882.00
16	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$2,200.00	33	\$72,600.00	\$2,700.00	33	\$89,100.00	\$3,321.00	33	\$109,593.00	\$2,700.00	33	\$89,100.00
17	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (0-6' DEPTH) (4' DIA)	EA	\$5,500.00	5	\$27,500.00	\$12,820.00	5	\$64,100.00	\$13,347.00	5	\$66,735.00	\$11,500.00	5	\$57,500.00
18	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (0-6' DEPTH) (4' DIA) (DOGHOUSE)	EA	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$21,780.00	1	\$21,780.00	\$11,544.00	1	\$11,544.00	\$13,500.00	1	\$13,500.00
19	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES ( >6' ) (4' DIA)	VF	\$400.00	6	\$2,280.00	\$753.50	6	\$4,294.95	\$760.00	6	\$4,332.00	\$350.00	6	\$1,995.00
20	855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$5,000.00	4	\$20,000.00	\$6,873.00	4	\$27,492.00	\$5,901.00	4	\$23,604.00	\$7,500.00	4	\$30,000.00
21	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		GROUT ABANDON - SANITARY SEWER MAIN (8 - INCH)	LF	\$16.00	598	\$9,568.00	\$19.00	598	\$11,362.00	\$29.00	598	\$17,342.00	\$37.00	598	\$22,126.00
22	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$5,600.00	1	\$5,600.00	\$25,294.00	1	\$25,294.00	\$7,900.00	1	\$7,900.00
23	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$31,000.00	1	\$31,000.00	\$23,100.00	1	\$23,100.00	\$35,286.00	1	\$35,286.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
24	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$23,000.00	1	\$23,000.00	\$17,100.00	1	\$17,100.00	\$26,409.00	1	\$26,409.00	\$8,700.00	1	\$8,700.00
25	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$46,000.00	1	\$46,000.00	\$21,108.00	1	\$21,108.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
26	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$29,000.00	1	\$29,000.00	\$22,100.00	1	\$22,100.00	\$38,049.00	1	\$38,049.00	\$7,900.00	1	\$7,900.00
27	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$24,000.00	1	\$24,000.00	\$15,100.00	1	\$15,100.00	\$54,767.00	1	\$54,767.00	\$8,600.00	1	\$8,600.00
28	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$39,000.00	1	\$39,000.00	\$19,500.00	1	\$19,500.00	\$86,206.00	1	\$86,206.00	\$9,700.00	1	\$9,700.00
29	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	1	\$38,000.00	\$30,955.00	1	\$30,955.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
30	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$90,444.00	1	\$90,444.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
31	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$23,000.00	1	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$60,492.00	1	\$60,492.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
32	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$68,000.00	1	\$68,000.00	\$46,000.00	1	\$46,000.00	\$268,210.00	1	\$268,210.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00
33	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$23,126.00	1	\$23,126.00	\$550.00	1	\$550.00
34	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$25,448.00	1	\$25,448.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
35	864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$43,975.00	1	\$43,975.00	\$23,500.00	1	\$23,500.00
36	864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER) PROJECT LOCATION -	EA	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$87,982.00	1	\$87,982.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
37	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THRU 15" DIA)	LF	\$5.00	8,174	\$40,870.00	\$7.40	8,174	\$60,487.60	\$8.00	8,174	\$65,392.00	\$12.50	8,174	\$102,175.00
38	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER CURED) 8 IN	LF	\$38.00	7,472	\$283,936.00	\$88.00	7,472	\$657,536.00	\$40.00	7,472	\$298,880.00	\$54.00	7,472	\$403,488.00
39	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER CURED) 10 IN	LF	\$48.00	104	\$4,992.00	\$213.00	104	\$22,152.00	\$65.00	104	\$6,760.00	\$95.00	104	\$9,880.00
40	910	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	\$450.00	242	\$108,945.00	\$400.00	242	\$96,840.00	\$450.00	242	\$108,945.00	\$400.00	242	\$96,840.00
41	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS FOR 6" THRU 10" DIAMETER, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING UP TO 20	EA	\$3,200.00	43	\$137,600.00	\$6,620.00	43	\$284,660.00	\$5,212.00	43	\$224,116.00	\$4,500.00	43	\$193,500.00
42	1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR, 6" THRU 10" DIAMETER, ALL DEPTHS	LF	\$140.00	231	\$32,340.00	\$316.00	231	\$72,996.00	\$113.00	231	\$26,103.00	\$250.00	231	\$57,750.00
43	1103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE CONTROL, 6" THRU 10" DIAMETER, ALL	EA	\$400.00	27	\$10,800.00	\$394.00	27	\$10,638.00	\$667.00	27	\$18,009.00	\$450.00	27	\$12,150.00
44	1109.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SERVICE RECONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS (W/ REMOTE CONTROL CUT DEVICE)	EA	\$100.00	86	\$8,600.00	\$224.00	86	\$19,264.00	\$162.00	86	\$13,932.00	\$150.00	86	\$12,900.00
45	104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) (TXDOT)	SY	\$5.00	697	\$3,485.00	\$9.00	697	\$6,273.00	\$16.00	697	\$11,152.00	\$16.00	697	\$11,152.00
46	104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVING CONC (CURB) (TXDOT)	LF	\$10.00	149	\$1,490.00	\$9.00	149	\$1,341.00	\$4.00	149	\$596.00	\$14.00	149	\$2,086.00
47	104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) (TXDOT)	SY	\$5.00	288	\$1,440.00	\$11.00	288	\$3,168.00	\$6.00	288	\$1,728.00	\$23.00	288	\$6,624.00
48	104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVING CONC PAVEMENT (10" THICK) (TXDOT)	SY	\$20.00	25	\$490.00	\$17.00	25	\$416.50	\$16.00	25	\$392.00	\$68.00	25	\$1,666.00
49	305	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASHALTIC PAVEMENT (2"	SY	\$15.00	3,879	\$58,185.00	\$11.00	3,879	\$42,669.00	\$27.00	3,879	\$104,733.00	\$27.00	3,879	\$104,733.00
50	340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG 64-22 (TXDOT)	TN	\$180.00	115	\$20,628.00	\$230.00	115	\$26,358.00	\$77.00	115	\$8,824.20	\$95.00	115	\$10,887.00



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 10/31/2019

51	340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG 70-22 (TXDOT)	TN	\$180.00	494	\$88,848.00	\$207.00	494	\$102,175.20	\$116.00	494	\$57,257.60	\$83.00	494	\$40,968.80
52	361	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REPAIR OF CONC PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) (10" THICK) (TXDOT)	SY	\$140.00	25	\$3,430.00	\$170.00	25	\$4,165.00	\$193.00	25	\$4,728.50	\$185.00	25	\$4,532.50
53	401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	FLOWABLE BACKFILL (TXDOT)	CY	\$160.00	394	\$63,056.00	\$130.00	394	\$51,233.00	\$180.00	394	\$70,938.00	\$167.00	394	\$65,814.70
54	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - AT41	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,965.00	1	\$3,965.00	\$527.00	1	\$527.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
55	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - AU40	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$473.00	1	\$473.00	\$16,500.00	1	\$16,500.00
56	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - BL32	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$1,320.00	1	\$1,320.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
57	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - BR28	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,760.00	1	\$2,760.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00
58	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - BR32	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00
59	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - BR33	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$467.00	1	\$467.00	\$32,500.00	1	\$32,500.00
60	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - BR34	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$17,120.00	1	\$17,120.00	\$21,500.00	1	\$21,500.00
61	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - BR37	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$667.00	1	\$667.00	\$16,500.00	1	\$16,500.00
62	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PROJECT LOCATION - BS37	EA	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$667.00	1	\$667.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
63	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	OFF DUTY POLICE OFFICER	HR	\$45.00	160	\$7,200.00	\$55.00	160	\$8,800.00	\$113.00	160	\$18,080.00	\$65.00	160	\$10,400.00
64	529	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONC CURB (TY II) (TXDOT)	LF	\$60.00	44	\$2,640.00	\$55.00	44	\$2,420.00	\$60.00	44	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	44	\$1,980.00
65	529	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONC CURB (TYC1) (TXDOT)	LF	\$60.00	105	\$6,300.00	\$55.00	105	\$5,775.00	\$47.00	105	\$4,935.00	\$45.00	105	\$4,725.00
66	530	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (TXDOT)	SY	\$120.00	697	\$83,640.00	\$95.00	697	\$66,215.00	\$120.00	697	\$83,640.00	\$125.00	697	\$87,125.00
67	531	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONC SIDEWALKS (4") (TXDOT)	SY	\$80.00	209	\$16,720.00	\$79.00	209	\$16,511.00	\$107.00	209	\$22,363.00	\$115.00	209	\$24,035.00
68	531	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CURB RAMPS (ALL TYPES) (TXDOT)	SY	\$300.00	79	\$23,700.00	\$80.00	79	\$6,320.00	\$107.00	79	\$8,453.00	\$135.00	79	\$10,665.00
69	540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	MTL W - BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	\$200.00	28	\$5,600.00	\$115.00	28	\$3,220.00	\$20.00	28	\$560.00	\$250.00	28	\$7,000.00
70	542	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	\$200.00	28	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	28	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	28	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	28	\$1,820.00
71	545	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$1,251.00	1	\$1,251.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
72	666	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL) (TXDOT)	LF	\$12.00	561	\$6,732.00	\$3.00	561	\$1,683.00	\$5.00	561	\$2,805.00	\$25.00	561	\$14,025.00
73	666	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL) (TXDOT)	LF	\$12.00	770	\$9,240.00	\$3.00	770	\$2,310.00	\$5.00	770	\$3,850.00	\$28.00	770	\$21,560.00
74	666	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL) (TXDOT)	LF	\$24.00	858	\$20,592.00	\$12.00	858	\$10,296.00	\$10.00	858	\$8,580.00	\$35.00	858	\$30,030.00
75	666	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)(100MIL) (TXDOT)	EA	\$600.00	4	\$2,400.00	\$179.00	4	\$716.00	\$113.00	4	\$452.00	\$375.00	4	\$1,500.00
76	666	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD)(100MIL) (TXDOT)	EA	\$600.00	4	\$2,400.00	\$179.00	4	\$716.00	\$137.00	4	\$548.00	\$950.00	4	\$3,800.00
77	672	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	\$400.00	53	\$21,200.00	\$23.00	53	\$1,219.00	\$10.00	53	\$530.00	\$35.00	53	\$1,855.00
78	672	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-AA	EA	\$400.00	18	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	18	\$450.00	\$5.00	18	\$90.00	\$35.00	18	\$630.00
79	SS 6001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$2,000.00	18	\$36,000.00	\$1,600.00	18	\$28,800.00	\$2,400.00	18	\$43,200.00	\$3,500.00	18	\$63,000.00
80	100	General Water Bid Items	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$226,346.44	1	\$226,346.43	\$101,517.00	1	\$101,517.00	\$190,000.00	1	\$190,000.00
81	101	General Water Bid Items	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY, MAX 5%	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$113,173.22	1	\$113,173.22	\$59,480.00	1	\$59,480.00	\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00
				<b>Total</b>			<b>\$2,158,855.00</b>			<b>\$2,602,984.00</b>			<b>\$2,659,322.30</b>			<b>\$2,344,763.70</b>
Calendar Days To Complete : 270				<b>As-Read</b>			<b>\$2,158,855.00</b>			<b>\$2,602,984.00</b>			<b>\$2,659,322.30</b>			<b>\$2,344,763.70</b>